#### ASPEN 01050528

1949 (BECT D. AM 10: 21

WILLAN

A/36

F	<b>367</b> CRM COVENANTS. Borrower and Lender covenant and agree as follows: St JAN COVENANTS. Borrower and Lender covenant and agree as follows: St Then <b>2339'O'IMM' CLENCE INTERSOLUTION TIGENS' CLENCE INTERSOLUTION TIGENS' CLENCE INTERSOLUTION TIGENS' CLENCE INTERSOLUTION INTERS</b>
P	2. Funds for Taxes and insufation couples and interest are payable under the Note, used (active provided bite in to Lender on the day monthly payments of principal and interest are payable under the Note, used (active for the to Lender on the day monthly payments of principal and interest are payable under the Note, used (active for the to Lender on the day monthly payments of principal and interest are payable under the Note, used (active for the to Lender on the day monthly payments of the yearly taxes and asserts the time for the formation of the to Lender on the day monthly payments of the sector of th
1	planned unit develop-tote testive the series of yearly premium installments for hazard insurance, plus one-treat of yearly lender
	the Property is any ploy one consulance the second structure of the property estimated initially and non-the placed to make such on the basis of assessments and bills and respondence of a prior mortgage or the basis of assessments and bills and respondence of a prior mortgage or the basis of a pr

916 THIS, DEED, OF, JRUST, is, made this; 19, 99, ebnamong the Grantor, James R. Wolfe and Geraldine A. Wolfe, as tenants by 19, entirety, i cheer buyers buyers

Klamath, Public, Employees, Federal, Credit, Union. (herein, 'Trustee'), and the Beneficiary, existing under the laws of the United States of America.

and conveys to Tristee in trust with power of cale, the following description in trust and the trust of the following and conveys to Tristee in trust with power of cale, the following description of the indebiedness herein recited and the trust herein created in trust and conveys to Tristee in trust with power of cale, the following description of the indebiedness herein recited and the trust herein created in trust and the trust and conveys to Tristee in trust with power of cale, the following description of the indebiedness herein recited and the trust herein created in trust and the trust and conveys to Tristee in trust with power of cale, the following description of the trust and conveys to Tristee in trust with power of cale, the following description of the trust and conveys to Tristee in trust with power of cale, the following description of the trust and the trust and conveys to Tristee in trust with power of cale, the following description of the trust and the trust and conveys to Tristee in trust with power of cale, the following description of the trust and the trus

ethang yldapovenir, betapol, ytheqorg bedinget me bellevir reset recent as the second of the second

es Lander may require. Upon payment in full of all sums secured by this Deed of Trust, Lender shall prompily refund to Borrower any Funds theid by Lender. If under paragraph 17 hereof the Property is sold or the Property is otherwise acquired by Lender, Lender shall apply, no later than immacibility prior to the sale of the Property or its acquisition by Lender, any Funds held by

Strait apply, no rate and pulcation as a credit against the sums secured by this Deed of Trust.
Lender at the time of application as a credit against the sums secured by this Deed of Trust.
Application of Payments. Unless applicable faw provides otherwise, all payments received by Lender under the Note and paragraphs 1 and 2 hereof shall be applied by Lender that in payment of amounts payable to Lender by Lender b

The Note and paragraphs 1 and 2 hereot shall be applied by Lender may in particular to the principal of the Nole Borrower under paragraph 2 hereot, then to interest payable on the Note, and then to the principal of the Nole 4. Prior Mortgages and Deeds of Trust; Charges; Liens. Borrower shall perform all of Borrower's obligations

undar any mortgage, deed of trustor other security agreement with a lien which has priority over this Deed of Trust, including Borrower's covenants to make payments when due. Borrower shall pay or cause to be paid all taxes assessments and other charges, fines and impositions attributable to the Property which may attain a priority over this Deed of Trust, and leasehold payments or ground rents, if any.

Deed of Trust, and leasehold payments or ground terms, it any. 5. Hazard Insurance, Borrower shall keep the improvements now existing or hereafter erected on the Property insured against loss by life, hazards included within the term "extended coverage", and such other hazards as tender insured against loss by life, hazards included within precises as Lender may require.

may require and in such amounts and for such periods as Lender may require. The insurance carrier providing the insurance shall be chosen by Borrower subject to approval by Lender; provided, that such approval shall not be unreasonably withheld. All insurance policies and renewals thereof shall be in a form acceptable to Lender and shall include a standard mortgage clause in favor of and in a form acceptable to Lender Lender shall have the right to hold the policies and renewals thereof, subject to the terms of any mortgage, deed of trust or shall have the right to hold the policies and renewals (never this Deed of Trust.

other security agreement with a lien which has priority over this Deed of Trust. In the event of loss, Borrower shall give prompt notice to the insurance carrier and Lender. Lender may make proof

of loss if not made promptly by Borrower if the Property is abandoned by Borrower, or if Borrower fails to respond to Lender within 30 days from the date notice is mailed by Lender to Borrower that the insurance carrier offers to settle a claim for insurance benefits, Lender is authorized to collect and apply the insurance proceeds at Lender's option either to restoration or repair of the Property is authorized to collect and apply the insurance proceeds at Lender's option either to restoration or repair of the Property

er to the sums secured by this Deed of Trust. 6. Preservation and Maintenance of Property; Leaseholds; Condominiums; Planned Unit Developments. Borrower shall keep the Property in good repair and shall not commit waste or permit impairment or deterforation of the Property and shall comply with the provisions of any lease if this Deed of Trust is on a teasehold. If this Deed of Trust is on a use in a condominium or a planned unit development. Borrower shall perform all of Borrower's obligations under the declars rights of the Property of Second on the second of the Property of the Property and the second of the Property and shall comply with the provisions of any lease if this Deed of Trust is on a teasehold. If this Deed of Trust is on a use in a condominium or a planned unit development. Borrower shall perform all of Borrower's obligations under the declars rights of the provisions of any lease of the teasehold of the teach of the t

Check of Tust, or il any action of Lender's Security. If Borrower tails in the security of the appearance of the security of Borrower tails in the security of the security of Borrower tails in the security of the security

rents), all of which shall be deemed to be and remain a part of the property covered by this Deed of Trust; and all of the foregoing, together with said property (or the leasehold estate if this Deed of Trust is on a leasehold) are hereinafter. referred to as the 'Property's, no and teasehold is a different to independent of the indebted ness evidenced by Borrower's note dated contact and your state in the indebted ness evidenced by Borrower's note dated contact and your state in the indebted ness evidenced by Borrower's note dated contact and your state in the indebted ness evidenced by Borrower's note dated contact and your state in the indebted ness evidenced by Borrower's note dated contact and your state indebted ness evidenced by Borrower's note dated contact and your state is a state in the indebted ness evidenced by Borrower's note dated contact and your state is a state in the indebted ness evidenced by Borrower's note dated contact and your state is a state in the indebted ness evidenced by Borrower's note dated contact and your state is a state indebted ness evidenced by Borrower's note dated contact and your state is a state in the indebted ness evidenced by Borrower's note dated contact and the indebted ness evidenced by Borrower's note dated contact and the indebted ness evidenced by Borrower's note dated contact and the indebted ness evidenced by Borrower's note dated contact and the indebted ness evidenced by Borrower's note dated contact and the indebted ness evidenced by Borrower's note dated contact and the indebted ness evidenced by Borrower's note and the indebted ness evidenced by Borrower's note dated contact and the indebted ness evidenced by Borrower's note and the indebted nest evidences evidenced by Borrower's note and the indebted ne

<u>Anid November: 29th, 1999</u> and extensions and renewals thereof (herein, "Note"), in the principal sum of US. \$ <u>18,500,00,od noise van other</u>; with interest thereon, providing for monthly installments of principal and the payment of all other sums, with interest thereon, advanced in accordance herewith to protect the security of this Deed of Trust; and the performance of the covenants and agreements of Borrower herein contained, and the right to grant and that Borrower covenants that Borrower is lawfully seised of the estate hereby conveyed and has the right to grant and that Borrower warrants and will defend generally the title to the Property against all claims and demands, subject to another sums and generally the title to the Property against all claims and demands, subject to another borrower covenants.

valasse sessoa high has priority over this Doed of Trust

#### ASPEN 01050528

15 0110 473650

2. Funds for Taxes and Insurance. Subject to applicable law or a written waiver by Lender, Borrower shall pay to to Lender on the day monthly payments of principal and interest are payable under the Note, until the Note is paid in 18 full, a sum (herein "Funds") equal to one-twelfth of the yearly taxes and assessments (including condominium and planned unit development assessments; if any) which may attain priority over this Deed of Trust, and ground rents on the Property, if any, plus one-twelfth of yearly premium installments for hazard insurance, plus one-twelfth of yearly premium installments for mortgage insurance, if any, all as reasonably estimated initially and from time to time by Lender on the basis of assessments and bills and reasonable estimates thereof. Borrower shall not be obligated to make such payments of Funds to Lender to the extent that Borrower-makes such payments to the holder of a prior mortgage or deed of trust if such holder is an institutional lender.

-If Borrower pays Funds to Lender, the Funds shall be held in an institution the deposits or accounts of which are insured or guaranteed by a Federal or state agency (including Lender if Lender is such an institution): Lender shall apply the Funds to pay said taxes, assessments, insurance premiums and ground rents. Lender may not charge forso holding and applying the Funds, analyzing said account or verifying and compiling said assessments and bills, unless Lender pays Borrower interest on the Funds and applicable law permits Lender to make such a charge. Borrower and Lender may agree in writing at the time of execution of this Deed of Trust that interest on the Funds shall be paid to Borrower, and unless such agreement is made or applicable law requires such interest to be paid, Lender shall not be required to pay Borrower any interest or earnings on the Funds. Lender shall give to Borrower, without charge, an annual accounting of the Funds showing credits and debits to the Funds and the purpose for which each debit to the Funds was made. The Funds are pledged as additional security for the sums secured by this Deed of Trust

10 /If the amount of the Funds held by Lender, together with the future monthly installments of Funds payable prior to the due dates of taxes, assessments, insurance premiums and ground rents, shall exceed the amount required to pay said taxes, assessments, insurance premiums and ground rents as they fall due, such excess shall be, at Borrower's option, either promptly repaid to Borrower or credited to Borrower on monthly installments of Funds. If the amount of the Funds held by Lender shall not be sufficient to pay taxes, assessments, insurance premiums and ground rents as they fail due, Borrower shall pay to Lender any amount necessary to make up the deficiency in one or more payments

Upon payment in full of all sums secured by this Deed of Trust, Lender shall promptly refund to Borrower any Funds held by Lender. If under paragraph 17 hereof the Property is sold or the Property is otherwise acquired by Lender, Lender shall apply, no later than immediately prior to the sale of the Property or its acquisition by Lender, any Funds held by Lender at the time of application as a credit against the sums secured by this Deed of Trust.

3. Application of Payments. Unless applicable law provides otherwise, all payments received by Lender under the Note and paragraphs 1 and 2 hereof shall be applied by Lender first in payment of amounts payable to Lender by Borrower under paragraph 2 hereof, then to interest payable on the Note, and then to the principal of the Note.

4. Prior Mortgages and Deeds of Trust; Charges; Liens. Borrower shall perform all of Borrower's obligations under any mortgage, deed of trust or other security agreement with a lien which has priority over this Deed of Trust, including Borrower's covenants to make payments when due. Borrower shall pay or cause to be paid all taxes, assessments and other charges, fines and impositions attributable to the Property which may attain a priority over this Deed of Trust, and leasehold payments or ground rents, if any.

5. Hazard insurance. Borrower shall keep the improvements now existing or hereafter erected on the Property insured against loss by fire, hazards included within the term "extended coverage", and such other hazards as Lender may require and in such amounts and for such periods as Lender may require.

The insurance carrier providing the insurance shall be chosen by Borrower subject to approval by Lender; provided, that such approval shall not be unreasonably withheld. All insurance policies and renewals thereof shall be in a form acceptable to Lender and shall include a standard mortgage clause in favor of and in a form acceptable to Lender. Lender shall have the right to hold the policies and renewals thereof, subject to the terms of any mortgage, deed of trust or other security agreement with a lien which has priority over this Deed of Trust.

In the event of loss, Borrower shall give prompt notice to the insurance carrier and Lender. Lender may make proof of loss if not made promptly by Borrower.

If the Property is abandoned by Borrower, or if Borrower fails to respond to Lender within 30 days from the date notice is mailed by Lender to Borrower that the insurance carrier offers to settle a claim for insurance benefits, Lender is authorized to collect and apply the insurance proceeds at Lender's option either to restoration or repair of the Property or to the sums secured by this Deed of Trust.

6. Preservation and Maintenance of Property; Leaseholds; Condominiums; Planned Unit Developments. Borrower shall keep the Property in good repair and shall not commit waste or permit impairment or deterioration of the Property and shall comply with the provisions of any lease if this Deed of Trust is on a leasehold. If this Deed of Trust is on a unit in a condominium or a planned unit development, Borrower shall perform all of Borrower's obligations under the declaration or covenants creating or governing the condominium or planned unit development, the by-laws and regulations of the condominium or planned unit development, and constituent documents.

7. Protection of Lender's Security. If Borrower fails to perform the covenants and agreements contained in this-Deed of Trust, or if any action or proceeding is commenced which materially affects Lender's interest in the Property, then Lender, at Lender's option, upon notice to Borrower, may make such appearances, disburse such sums, including reasonable attorneys' fees, and take such action as is necessary to protect Lender's interest. If Lender required montgage insurance as a condition of making the loan secured by this Deed of Trust, Borrower shall pay the premiums required: to maintain such insurance in effect until such time as the requirement for such insurance terminates in accordance with Borrower's and Lender's written agreement of applicable law start of yragon bise hiw nontegor, gridgard t

Any amounts disbursed by Lender pursuant to this paragraph 7, with interest thereon, at the Note rate, shall become additional indebtedness of Borrower Secured by this Deed of Trust. Unless Borrower and Lender agree to other terms of payment) such amounts shall be payable upon notice from Lender to Borrower requesting payment thereof. Nothing contained in this paragraph 7 shall require Lender to incur any expense or take any action hereunder

2.8. Inspection? Lender may make or cause to be made reasonable entries upon and inspections of the Property, provided that Lender shall give Borrower notice prior to any such inspection specifying reasonable cause therefor related Ored of Trust; and the performance of the covenants and agreements of Borrowsythegory and the tertain strenged of

DnE9/11 Condemnation: The proceeds of any award or claim for damages, direct or consequential, in connection with any condemnation of other taking of the Property, or part thereof, or for conveyance in lieu of condemnation, are hereby assigned and shall be paid to Lender, subject to the terms of any mortgage, deed of trust or other security agreement with a lien which has priority over this Deed of Trust. oncumbrances of record

4/36-·

# 1285'A

### 47366

bee10: Borrower, Not Released; Forbearance, By Lender, Not a Walver, Extension of the time for payment or modification of amortization of the sums secured by this Deed of Trust granted by Lender to any successor in interest of Borrower shall not operate to release, in any manner, the liability of the original Borrower and Borrower's successors in interest. Lender shall not be required to commence proceedings against such successor or refuse to extend time for payment or otherwise modify amortization of the sums secured by this Deed of Trust by reason of any demand made by the original Borrower and Borrower's successors in interest. Any forbearance by Lender in exercising any right or remedy hereunder, or otherwise afforded by applicable law, shall not be a waiver of or preclude the exercise of any

neb11: Successors and Assigns Bound; Joint and Several Liability; Co-signers. The covenants and agreements herein contained shall bind, and the rights hereunder shall inure to, the respective successors and assigns of Lender and Borrower, subject to the provisions of paragraph 16 hereof, All covenants and agreements of Borrower shall be joint and several. Any Borrower who co-signs this Deed of Trust, but does not execute the Note, (a) is co-signing this Deed of Trust only to grant and convey that Borrower's interest in the Property to Trustee under the terms of this Deed of Trust, (b) is not personally liable on the Note or under this Deed of Trust, and (c) agrees that Lender, and any other Borrower hereunder may agree to extend, modify, forbear, or make any other accommodations with regard to the terms of this Deed of Trust or the Noter without that Borrower's consent and without releasing that Borrower or modifying this Deed of Trust as to that Borrower's interest in the Property amound ald anorabet on a short a revision no amound

12. Notice. Except for any notice required under applicable law to be given in another manner, (a) any notice to Borrowen provided for in this Deed of Trust shall be given by delivering it or by mailing such notice by certified mail addressed to Borrower at the Property Address or at such other address as Borrower may designate by notice to Lender as provided herein, and (b) any notice to Lender shall be given by certified mail to Lender's address stated herein or to such other address as Lender may designate by notice to Borrower as provided herein. Any notice provided for in this

Deed of Trust shall be deemed to have been given to Borrower or Lender when given in the manner designated herein. 102:13: Governing Law; Severability. The state and local laws applicable to this Deed of Trust shall be the laws of the jurisdiction in which the Property is located. The foregoing sentence shall not limit the applicability of Federal law to this Deed of Trust. In the event that any provision or clause of this Deed of Trust or the Note conflicts with applicable law, such conflict shall not affect other provisions of this Deed of Trust or the Note which can be given effect without the conflicting provision, and to this end the provisions of this Deed of Trust and the Note are declared to be severable. As used herein, "costs", "expenses" and "attorneys' fees" include all sums to the extent not prohibited by applicable law or limited herein. REQUEST FOR NOTICE OF DEFAULT

14. Borrower's Copy. Berrower, shall be furnished a conformed copy of the Note and of this Deed of Trust at the time of execution or after recordation hereof T TO SUBBIC RO SECOND

15. Rehabilitation Loan Agreement. Borrower shall fulfill all of Borrower's obligations under any home rehabilitation, improvement, repair, or other loan agreement which Borrower enters into with Lender. Lender, at Lender's option, may require Borrowento execute and deliver to Lender, in a form acceptable to Lender, an assignment of any rights, claims or defenses which Borrower may have against parties who supply labor, materials or services in connection, with improvements made to the Property.

16. Transfer of Property or a Beneficial Interest in Borrower. If all or any part of the Property or any interest in it is sold or transferred (or if a beneficial interest in Borrower is sold or transferred and Borrower is not a natural person) without Lender's prior written consent, Lender may, at its option, require immediate payment in full of all sums secured by this Deed of Trust. However, this option shall not be exercised by Lender if exercise is prohibited by federal law as

of the date of this Deed of Trust:  $\frac{1}{2}$   $\frac{1}{2}$  of not less than 30 days from the date the notice is delivered or mailed within which Borrower must pay all sums secured by this Deed of Trust. If Borrower fails to pay these sums prior to the expiration of this period, Lender may invoke any remedies permitted by this Deed of Trust without further notice or demand on Borrower.

NON-UNIFORM COVENANTS. Borrower and Lender further covenant and agree as follows:

17. Acceleration; Remedies. Except as provided in paragraph 16 hereof, upon Borrower's breach of any covenant or agreement of Borrower in this Deed of Trust, including the covenants to pay when due any sums secured by this Deed of Trust, Lender prior to acceleration shall give notice to Borrower as provided in paragraph 12 hereof specifying: (1) the breach; (2) the action required to cure such breach; (3) a date, not less than 10 days from the date the notice is mailed to Borrower, by which such breach must be cured; and (4) that failure to cure such breach on or before the date specified in the notice may result in acceleration of the sums secured by this Deed of Trust and sale of the Property. The notice shall further inform Borrower of the right to reinstate after acceleration and the right to bring a court action to assert the nonexistence of a default or any other defense of Borrower to acceleration and sale- if the breach is not cured on or before the date specified in the hotice, Lender, at Lender's option, may declare all of the sums secured by this Deed of Trust to be immediately due and payable without further demand and may invoke the power of sale and any other remedies permitted by applicable law. Lender shall be entitled to collect all reasonable costs and expenses incurred in pursuing the remedies provided in this paragraph 17, including, but not limited to, reasonable attorneys' fees.

If Lender invokes the power of sale, Lender shall execute or cause Trustee to execute a written notice of the occurrence of an event of default and of Lender's election to cause the Property to be sold and shall cause such notice to be recorded in each county in which the Property or some part thereof is located. Lender or Trustee shall give notice of sale in the manner prescribed by applicable law, Trustee, without demand on Borrower, shall sell the Property at public auction to the highest bidder at the time and place and under the terms designated in the notice of sale in one or more parcels and in such order as Trustee may determine. Trustee may postpone sale of all or any parcel of the Property by public announcement at the time and place of any previously scheduled sale. Lender or Lender's designee may purchase the Property at any sale.

Trustee shall deliver to the purchaser Trustee's deed conveying the Property so sold without any covenant or warranty, expressed or implied. The recitals in the Trustee's deed shall be prima facie evidence of the truth of the statements made therein, Trustee shall apply the proceeds of the sale in the following order; (a) to all reasonable costs and expenses of the sale, including, but not limited to, reasonable Trustee's and attorneys' fees and costs of title evidence; (b) to all sums secured by this Deed of Trust; and (c) the excess, if any, to the person or persons legally entitled thereto.

18. Borrower's Right to Reinstate. Notwithstanding Lender's acceleration of the sums secured by this Deed of Trust due to Borrower's breach, Borrower shall have the right to have any proceedings begun by Lender to enforce this Deed of Trust discontinued at any time prior to the earlier to occur of (i) the fifth day before sale of the Property pursuant to the power of sale contained in this Deed of Trust or (ii) entry of a judgment enforcing this Deed of Trust if: (a) Borrower pays Lender all sums which would be then due under this Deed of Trust and the Note had no acceleration

## 47367

law or limited herein.

### **47366**

occurred; (b) Borrower cures all breaches of any other covenants or agreements of Borrower contained in this Deed of Trust; (c) Borrower pays all reasonable expenses incurred by Lender and Trustee in enforcing the covenants and agreements of Borrower contained in this Deed of Trust and in enforcing Lender's and Trustee's remedies as provided in paragraph 17 hereof including, but not limited to; reasonable attorneys' fees; and (d) Borrower takes such action as Lender may reasonably require to assure that the lien of this Deed of Trust; Lender's interest in the Property and Borrower's obligation to pay the sums secured by this Deed of Trust shall continue unimpaired. Upon such payments and cure by Borrower, this Deed of Trust and the obligations secured hereby shall remain in full force and effect as if no acceleration had occurred. such right or remody.

ain 19.9 Assignment of Rents, Appointment of Receiver; Lender in Possession: As additional security hereunder, Borrower hereby assigns to Lender the rents of the Property, provided that Borrower shall, prior to acceleration under paragraph 17 hereof or abandonment of the Property, have the right to collect and retain such rents as they become whit several. Any Berrower who co-signs this Deed of Trust, but does not execute the Nole, (a) teldayad bhafeub beeUpon acceleration under paragraph 17 hereof or abandonment of the Property, Lender, in person, by agent or by judicially appointed receiver shall be entitled to enter upon; take possession of and manage the Property and to collect the rents of the Property including those past/due. All rents collected by Lender or the receiver shall be applied first to payment of the costs of management of the Property and collection of fents, including; but not limited to, receiver's fees, premiums on receiver's bonds and reasonable attorneys' fees, and then to the sums secured by this Deed of Trust.

Lender and the receiver shall be liable to account only for those rents actually received; to treox a leafour .s hen 20.9 Reconveyance! Upon payment of all sums secured by this Deed of Trust, Lender shall request Trustee to reconvey the Property and shall surrender this Deed of Trust and all notes evidencing indebtedness secured by this Deed of Trust to Trustee! Trustee shall reconvey the Property without warranty and without charge to the person or persons legally entitled thereto. Such person or persons shall pay all costs of recordation, if any easy

1921. Substitute Trustee: In accordance with applicable law, Lender may from time to time remove Trustee and appoint a successor trustee to any Trustee appointed hereunder. Without conveyance of the Property; the successor trustee shall succeed to all the title, power and duties conferred upon the Trustee herein and by applicable law. eld 22.9 Use of Property. The Property is not currently used for agricultural, timber or grazing purposes. and and a 100/23): Attorneys? Fees: As used in this Deed of Trust and in the Note, d'attorneys' fees! shall include attorneys' fees, if any, which shall be awarded by an appellate court. 90 sint to snoisivong ent bas and to bas, no siver a patient of entry which shall be awarded by an appellate court. 90 sint to snoisivong ent bas and to bas and the source of As used harein, "costs", "expanses" and "attorneys' foes" include all sums to the extent not prohibited by applicable

#### **REQUEST FOR NOTICE OF DEFAULT** - AND FORECLOSURE UNDER SUPERIOR

MORTGAGES OR DEEDS OF TRUST/I notification refine to notification of the mit 15. Rehabilitation Loan Agreement. Borrower shall fulfill all of Borrower's obligations under any home

2'19 Borrower and Lender request the holder of any mortgage, deed of trust or other encumbrance with a lien which has priority over this Deed of Trust to give Notice to Lender, at Lender's address set forth on page one of this Deed of Trust; of any default under the superior encumbrance and of any sale or other foreclosure action: to amialo, arright with improvements made to the Property.

18. Transfer of Property or a Benefic to Trust WHEREOF Borrower has executed this Deed of Trust Nirest in it is sold or transferred (or if a beneficial interest in Borrower is sold or transferred and Borrower is not a natural person) without Lender's prior written consent, Lender may, at its option, require immediate payment in full of all sums secured Ov Lender If exercise is prohibited by federal law as by this Deed of Trust. However, the option all include exercise James R. Wolfe newrieB.onder exercises this option 1 ender shall give Borrover of acceleration. The notice shall provide a period of not less than 30 days from the cyle file is a livered of uited within which Bore 1 our days from the cyle file is a livered of uited within which Bore 1 our days from the cyle file is a livered of uited within which Bore 1 our days from the cyle file is a livered of uited within which Bore 1 our days from the cyle file is a cyle file of the cyle of the cyle file of the cyle of th

reworeBas permitted by this Dead & Trust without further notice or demand on Borrower. אסא-עאודסהא כסעבאאאז?ני Borrower and Lender further כקיבוומדאתות agree as follows. ער Acceleration: Remedies: פאנעווייסס אייטוליל אוד בהפקיבאו דר אפיפל, שויסה בייזיסעי

STATE OF OREGONDITE TOGU ..... 17. Acceleration; Remedies. Escoprez previded in paragraph is increase, upon container when due any sums covenant or agreement of Borrower in this Deed of Trust, including the govenants to pay when due any sums borrent or agreement of Borrower in this Deed of Trust, including the govenants to pay when due any sums borrent or agreement of Borrower in this Deed of Trust, including the govenants to pay when due any sums borrent or agreement of Borrower in this Deed of Trust, including the govenants to pay when due any sums borrent or agreement of Borrower in this Deed of Trust, including the govenants to pay when due any sums borrent or agreement of Borrower in this Deed of Trust, including the govenants to pay when due any sums borrent or agreement of Borrower in this Deed of Trust, and the second seco and acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be due of the Arizent days notify voluntary act and deed, a point of the date the date the notice is the deed. such breach on or before the date specified in the notice may result in acceleration of the sums secured by this Deed of Trust and sale of the Property. The notice si: 97, 9999 inter (Official acceleration and the right to bried a court action to ass weeked into an acceleration of the right to bried a court action associated acceleration of the right to bried a court action of association of the right o CE-Device State St - 92**Л** ,eoii due vd b applicable law. Lender shall be entitled to collect all reasonable costs and expenses incurred in pilrsuing the remedies provided in this paragraph 130/AAY3VAO23RIROPTE3UD3Rasonable attorneys' fees.

If '.ender invokes the power of sale, Lender shall execute or cause Trustee to execute a writeHTE OT 921 The undersigned is the holder of the hote or hotes secured by this Deed of Trust-Said note or notes; together with

all other indebtedness secured by this Deed of Trust, have been paid in tull! You are hereby directed to cancel said note of notes and this Deed of must, which are delivered hereby, and to reconvey, without warranty, all the estate howsell the Property at public aucousing belinde vilagel choosed to hoosed entior to beed entropy volved blen in the notice of sale in one or more parcels and in such order as Trustee may determine. Trustee may positione este of all or any parcel of the Property by public announcement at the time and place of any previously schedied sele. Lender or Lender's designee may purchase the Property at any sale.

Trustee shall deliver to the purchaser Trustee's deed conveying the Property so sold without any covenant c: warranty, expressed or implied. The recitals in the Trustee's deed shall be prima facle evidence of the truth reasonable costs and expenses of the sale, including, but not limited to, reasonable Trustee's and attorneys' fees and costs of title evidence; (b) to all sums secured by this Deed of Trust; and (c) the excess; If any, to the person or persons legally entitled thereto.

18. Borrower's Right to Reinstate. Notwithstanding Lender's acceleration of the sums secured by this Deed of Trust due to Borrower's breach. Borrower shall have the right to have any proceedings begun by Lender to enforce this Deed of Trust discontinued at any time prior to the earlier to occur of (i) the fifth day before sale of the Property pursuant to the power of sale contained in this Deed of Trust or (ii) entry of a judgment enforcing this Deed of Trust if: te) Borrower pays Lender all sums which would be then due under this Deed of Trust and the Note had no acceleration

47368

EXHIBIT "A"

A portion of the NW 1/4 SE 1/4 of Section 29, Township 39 South, Range 9 East of the Willamette Meridian, in the County of Klamath, State of Oregon, more particularly described as follows:

Beginning at the point of intersection of the West line of said NW 1/4 SE 1/4 and the North line of Del Fatti County road; thence North along the West line of said NW 1/4 SE 1/4 348.4 feet to a point; thence East at right angles to the West line of said NW 1/4 SE 1/4 125.0 feet to a point; thence South parallel to the West line of said NW 1/4 SE 1/4 348.4 feet to a point on the North line of said road; thence West along the North line of said road to the point of beginning.

SAVE AND EXCEPT a portion of the NW 1/4 SE 1/4 of Section 29, Township 39 South, Range 9 East of the Willamette Meridian, in the County of Klamath, State of Oregon, more particularly described as follows:

Beginning at the point of intersection of the West line of said NW 1/4 SE 1/4 and the North line of Del Fatti County Road; thence North along the West line of said NW 1/4 SE 1/4 348.4 feet to a point which point is the true point of beginning; thence East at right angles to the West line of said NW 1/4 SE 1/4 125.0 feet to a point; thence South parallel to the West line of said NW 1/4 SE 1/4 150 feet, more or less, to an existing fence; thence West along said fence to the West line of said NW 1/4 SE 1/4; thence North to the point of beginning.

CODE 164 MAP 3909-2900 TL 1400

James R. Wolfe \/ Geraldine A. Wolfe

State o	f Orego	n. Cour	ntv of K	lamath
Record				
Necoid		J 1133, c	17052	<u>, an</u> ii.
In Vol.		age <u>4</u>	1367	
Linda	Smith,			
County	Clerk	Fe	e\$ 32	<u>ح</u>